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Demo Meet - 1/15/2026

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

6A Q 6A Qualifyimg1:50.06

6A C 6A Consideration1:55.56

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AFREE1 1:49.13 6A Q

1) Campbell, Ewan 2) Koonce, Graysen

3) Bauch, Sam 4) Kempf, Eli

1:25.00 24.17 27.88

AMANH2 1:50.89 6A C

1) Pfannenstiel, Cameron 2) Jones, Koby

3) Dunn, Jack 4) King, Wallace

1:28.10 23.02 25.14

ALAWR3 1:56.78   24

1) Romero-Perez, Armando 17 2) Klish, Mateo 16

3) Oral, Alex 18 4) Donly, Lawson 17

1:31.95 25.01 17.33

BMANH4 2:03.17   22

1) Bunger, Collin 2) Chen, Nathan

3) Casebeer, Collin 4) Peterman, Asher

16.19

AWARU5 2:03.64   20

1) St. John, Noah 2) Dillon, Kieran

3) Kennedy, Hunter 4) Decker, Logan

1:37.68 26.17

BFREE6 2:04.09   18

1) Lynch, Ethan 2) Song, Jason

3) Koonce, Gavin 4) Walter, Hank

1:37.74 26.48

CFREE7 2:09.60   14

1) Trummel, Cooper 2) Ovsak, Felix

3) Metz, Owen 4) Bacani, Milo

33.72 35.44 33.28 27.16

BLAWR8 2:17.87   10

1) Yung, Torin 16 2) McCall, Junu 16

3) Velasco-Crates, Alex 16 4) Bauch, Jack 17

35.16 38.81 34.58 29.32

BWARU9 2:26.43   8

1) Stevens, Ash 2) Hovestadt, Jacob

3) Wilson, Carson 4) Barrios-Martinez, Marlon

38.10 38.95 39.88 29.50

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

6A Q 6A Qualifyimg1:54.38

6A C 6A Consideration2:00.10

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

FREECarnagey, Owen1 1:59.33 6A C

27.49 29.21 31.27 31.36

WARUJeffries, Alexander2 2:05.38   13

27.49 32.36 34.17 31.36

FREECampbell, Ewan3 2:09.51   12

29.60 33.42 34.41 32.08

MANHKillian, Jackson4 2:16.06   11

29.01 33.25 36.63 37.17

FREEStrydom, Ruan5 2:24.30   10

15.98 35.95 40.38 51.99

LAWR 17Bierschbach, Aiden6 2:24.74   9

29.90 35.36 40.33 39.15

FREEMetz, Owen7 2:27.57   7

20.01 37.84 39.20 50.52

LAWR 15Saint Onge, Thurston8 2:32.14   5

16.43 36.81 41.92 56.98

MANHGiles-Alfonso, Bastian9 2:33.00   4

17.61 38.65 42.14 54.60

MANHGarren, Turner10 2:37.71   3

20.81 39.96 42.23 54.71

WARURomero-Canon, Enrique11 2:40.20   2

32.31 39.87 43.21 44.81

WARUOverbey, Jacob12 2:40.28   1

WARUNavarette, Eric13 2:41.34

21.40 40.80 43.12 56.02

MANHChaffee, Dean14 2:50.59

LAWR 15Reed, Isaac15 2:57.44

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

6A Q 6A Qualifyimg2:10.15

6A C 6A Consideration2:16.66

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

FREEBauch, Sam1 2:11.43 6A C

26.98 31.83 40.73 31.89

MANHPfannenstiel, Cameron2 2:23.85   13

29.43 35.89 44.21 34.32

MANHJones, Koby3 2:31.93   12

32.57 38.20 45.23 35.93

LAWR 16McCall, Junu4 2:38.32   11

30.65 42.52 49.68 35.47

FREELynch, Ethan5 2:39.39   10

34.37 39.38 47.85 37.79

FREESong, Jason6 2:40.40   9

35.82 41.74 46.07 36.77

WARUSt. John, Noah7 2:43.94   7

36.36 41.33 50.70 35.55

MANHCasebeer, Collin--- DQ

34.79 44.19 58.47 40.20

LAWR 17Romero-Perez, Armando--- DQ

33.27 40.06 58.20 42.86

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

6A Q 6A Qualifyimg22.95

6A C 6A Consideration24.10

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

FREEBateman, Anderson1 22.80 6A Q

WARUAllen, Daniel2 22.82 6A Q

MANHKing, Wallace3 23.32 6A C

LAWR 18Oral, Alex4 23.90 6A C

WARUMorao-Jaspe, Andres5 24.33   10

FREEKempf, Eli6 25.01   9

WARUWallace, Castle7 25.03   7

LAWR 17Donly, Lawson8 25.31   5

LAWR 16Rhea, Garrett9 25.64   4

WARUKennedy, Hunter10 26.02   3

FREEWalter, Hank11 26.42   2

LAWR 16Klish, Mateo12 26.52   1

MANHChen, Nathan13 26.53

FREEBacani, Milo14 27.34

MANHKillian, Jackson15 27.64
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(Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

FREETrummel, Cooper16 27.86

FREEPike, Avery17 28.00

MANHPeterman, Asher18 28.29

FREEOvsak, Felix19 28.68

MANHSalazar, Claudio20 29.06

FREEPerrins, Issac21 29.51

LAWR 17Bauch, Jack22 29.74

FREEGraber, Weston23 29.92

MANHMeritt, William24 30.24

FREEBrunton, Nathaniel25 30.36

FREEHock, Justin26 30.99

LAWR 15Seusy, Max27 31.07

MANHMcHugh, Lucas28 31.14

FREEToms, Aiden29 31.64

FREEBraden, Carter30 31.80

MANHDong, Kevin31 31.97

MANHSchwabauer, Thane32 32.51

LAWR 15Ward, Cale33 32.52

FREEJankowski, Reuel34 33.42

MANHSullivan, Kellan35 35.14

MANHAllen, Noah36 35.23

FREELarsen, Jack37 36.86

MANHSapp, Billy38 37.28

MANHPoggi-Corradini, Carlo39 38.01

WARUDecker, Logan--- X26.88

WARULeahy, Dawson--- X27.59

WARURomero-Canon, Hugo--- X27.82

WARUGrindal, Desmond--- X28.04

WARUHovestadt, Jacob--- X28.09

WARUDillon, Kieran--- X28.71

WARUBusch, Alexander--- X29.35

WARURomero-Canon, Enrique--- X30.41

WARUBarrios-Martinez, Marlon--- X30.59

WARUDecker, Maddox--- X31.29

WARUHeinen, Will--- X31.33

WARUNavarette, Eric--- X32.44

WARUAult, Kellen--- X32.48

WARUWilson, Carson--- X32.61

WARUSwartz, Drake--- X35.72

WARUStevens, Ash--- X36.16

WARUAlverez-Chedzoy, Cieran--- X36.22

WARUWalker, Isaiah--- XDQ

FREEPloharz, Joshua--- DFS

FREEPloharz, Collin--- DFS

FREEPlumlee, Patrick--- 30.30

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

6A Q 6A Qualifyimg190.00

6A C 6A Consideration190.00

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

LAWR 15Ward, Cale1 223.30 6A Q

FREEMcIntosh, Gavin2 203.65 6A Q

LAWR 14Meyers, Liam3 164.65   12

FREEShipley, Constantine4 163.80   11

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

6A Q 6A Qualifyimg56.97

6A C 6A Consideration59.82

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

WARUAppuhn, Thomas1 57.82 6A C

26.65 31.17

MANHDunn, Jack2 57.99 6A C

27.35 30.64

FREEKoonce, Gavin3 1:10.06   12

29.75 40.31

WARUJessop, Quinten4 1:12.43   11

31.94 40.49

LAWR 15Kohart, Logan5 1:17.85   10

35.27 42.58

MANHCasebeer, Collin6 1:20.45   9

35.20 45.25

LAWR 17Bierschbach, Aiden7 1:25.81   7

35.38 50.43

LAWR 16McCall, Junu--- DQ

33.22 40.12

WARUOverbey, Jacob--- DQ

45.51 55.94

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

6A Q 6A Qualifyimg50.95

6A C 6A Consideration53.50

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

FREEBateman, Anderson1 50.34 6A Q

24.48 25.86

MANHKing, Wallace2 52.25 6A C

24.99 27.26

FREECarnagey, Owen3 53.15 6A C

25.67 27.48

WARUWallace, Castle4 55.74   11

26.61 29.13

MANHBunger, Collin5 56.84   10

27.33 29.51

WARUKennedy, Hunter6 57.84   9

26.44 31.40

MANHPeterman, Asher7 1:03.82   7

30.46 33.36

WARUDillon, Kieran8 1:03.91   5

30.19 33.72

MANHBrueseke, Graham9 1:04.11   4

30.16 33.95

MANHSalazar, Claudio10 1:04.90   3

30.75 34.15

WARUGrindal, Desmond11 1:05.04   2

29.65 35.39

LAWR 16Velasco-Crates, Alex12 1:07.35   1

31.46 35.89

FREEPerrins, Issac13 1:07.91

32.51 35.40

LAWR 16Yung, Torin14 1:08.60

33.31 35.29

LAWR 15Seusy, Max15 1:08.96

32.55 36.41
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(Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

MANHMeritt, William16 1:10.21

33.42 36.79

FREEBrunton, Nathaniel17 1:11.80

33.35 38.45

FREEHock, Justin18 1:13.67

35.49 38.18

MANHMcHugh, Lucas19 1:13.98

35.33 38.65

FREEToms, Aiden20 1:14.03

35.13 38.90

MANHSchwabauer, Thane21 1:14.72

36.80 37.92

FREEPlumlee, Patrick22 1:14.80

37.06 37.74

MANHSullivan, Kellan23 1:21.55

37.85 43.70

MANHSapp, Billy24 1:27.07

39.84 47.23

MANHAllen, Noah25 1:27.30

37.13 50.17

FREELarsen, Jack26 1:27.46

39.01 48.45

MANHPoggi-Corradini, Carlo27 1:28.77

40.99 47.78

WARUHovestadt, Jacob--- X1:04.51

29.89 34.62

WARUDecker, Maddox--- X1:10.49

34.15 36.34

WARUHeinen, Will--- X1:12.34

33.98 38.36

WARUBusch, Alexander--- X1:16.83

WARUWalker, Isaiah--- X1:21.00

36.70 44.30

WARUStevens, Ash--- X1:22.49

37.87 44.62

WARUSwartz, Drake--- X1:34.15

40.63 53.52

FREEPike, Avery--- DFS

FREEPloharz, Joshua--- DFS

FREEPloharz, Collin--- DFS

FREEJankowski, Reuel--- DFS

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

6A Q 6A Qualifyimg5:18.63

6A C 6A Consideration5:34.56

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

WARUMorao-Jaspe, Andres1 5:15.14 6A Q

21.37 30.74 31.41 32.03

31.98 31.90 32.10 32.38

33.28 37.95

MANHDunn, Jack2 5:21.56 6A C

21.70 31.16 32.15 32.00

32.91 33.58 33.60 33.95

32.80 37.71

LAWR 17Donly, Lawson3 5:42.07   12

22.45 32.82 34.30 34.11

34.68 34.77 35.55 36.15

36.34 40.90

WARURomero-Canon, Hugo4 6:29.27   11

23.86 36.26 39.12 41.03

41.20 41.08 42.58 42.02

40.42 41.70

LAWR 16Rhea, Garrett5 6:38.83   10

27.57 38.45 40.11 40.57

40.30 40.61 41.25 41.88

42.20 45.89

FREEMetz, Owen6 6:44.70   9

27.80 38.21 40.46 41.32

1:23.87 42.74

42.28 46.34

LAWR 15Kohart, Logan7 7:08.64   7

38.52 41.24 43.25 43.65

45.91 43.85

42.82 39.58

MANHGarren, Turner8 7:17.82   5

56.60 44.44 44.56

44.30 46.51 45.38

46.16 1:06.23

FREEGraber, Weston9 7:26.15   4

38.67 43.65 45.23 45.63

46.81 46.95 46.62 45.82

44.53 42.24

FREEBraden, Carter10 7:30.96   3

56.11 44.76 45.61

47.24 47.71 47.95

46.56 1:10.14

WARULeahy, Dawson11 7:38.96   2

56.73 44.47 46.25

49.62 49.14 50.77

48.41 1:07.07

MANHChaffee, Dean12 7:51.40   1

36.84 44.54 45.71 49.23

48.15 52.35 49.90 51.56

51.32 41.80

WARUBarrios-Martinez, Marlon13 8:17.32

56.57 45.28 48.05

52.82 1:01.64 55.68

53.49 1:14.28

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

6A Q 6A Qualifyimg1:37.98

6A C 6A Consideration1:42.88

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AFREE1 1:38.39 6A C

1) Bateman, Anderson 2) Kempf, Eli

3) Koonce, Graysen 4) Carnagey, Owen

23.10 24.58 25.39 25.32

ALAWR2 1:41.29 6A C

1) Oral, Alex 18 2) Klish, Mateo 16

3) Rhea, Garrett 16 4) Donly, Lawson 17

23.93 26.10 25.95 25.31
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(Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AMANH3 1:46.07   24

1) Chen, Nathan 2) Jones, Koby

3) Killian, Jackson 4) Casebeer, Collin

26.74 25.84 26.03 27.46

BFREE4 1:50.54   22

1) Trummel, Cooper 2) Ovsak, Felix

3) Koonce, Gavin 4) Walter, Hank

27.53 30.55 25.87 26.59

AWARU5 1:51.29   20

1) Grindal, Desmond 2) St. John, Noah

3) Decker, Logan 4) Dillon, Kieran

28.05 27.07 26.71 29.46

BLAWR6 1:53.27   18

1) Saint Onge, Thurston 15 2) Velasco-Crates, Alex 16

3) Bauch, Jack 17 4) Bierschbach, Aiden 17

28.44 30.09 29.57 25.17

BMANH7 1:56.31   14

1) Meritt, William 2) Brueseke, Graham

3) Giles-Alfonso, Bastian 4) Peterman, Asher

30.23 29.08 27.93 29.07

CMANH8 2:03.95   10

1) Dong, Kevin 2) Salazar, Claudio

3) McHugh, Lucas 4) Garren, Turner

32.38 29.80 31.53 30.24

BWARU9 2:07.15   8

1) Overbey, Jacob 2) Alverez-Chedzoy, Cieran

3) Decker, Maddox 4) Romero-Canon, Enrique

32.13 36.00 29.97 29.05

CWARU10 2:07.22   6

1) Wilson, Carson 2) Ault, Kellen

3) Navarette, Eric 4) Heinen, Will

CFREE11 2:07.96   4

1) Perrins, Issac 2) Hock, Justin

3) Ploharz, Collin 4) Braden, Carter

29.68 34.10 38.24 25.94

DMANH12 2:30.00   2

1) Schwabauer, Thane 2) Poggi-Corradini, Carlo

3) Sullivan, Kellan 4) Sapp, Billy

DFREE--- DQ

1) Toms, Aiden 2) Larsen, Jack

3) Sullivan, Wylder 4) Jankowski, Reuel

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

6A Q 6A Qualifyimg59.09

6A C 6A Consideration1:02.05

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

WARUAppuhn, Thomas1 57.79 6A Q

28.26 29.53

FREECampbell, Ewan2 1:00.28 6A C

29.22 31.06

MANHPfannenstiel, Cameron3 1:03.03   12

29.92 33.11

MANHBunger, Collin4 1:04.78   11

31.34 33.44

WARUJessop, Quinten5 1:06.82   10

32.74 34.08

WARUJeffries, Alexander6 1:11.06   9

34.20 36.86

LAWR 17Romero-Perez, Armando7 1:11.44   7

34.62 36.82

FREELynch, Ethan8 1:14.79   5

37.16 37.63

FREETrummel, Cooper9 1:19.02   4

37.50 41.52

LAWR 16Yung, Torin10 1:22.08   3

38.70 43.38

MANHGiles-Alfonso, Bastian11 1:28.14   2

41.80 46.34

LAWR 15Reed, Isaac12 1:46.42   1

50.51 55.91

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

6A Q 6A Qualifyimg1:05.16

6A C 6A Consideration1:08.42

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

WARUAllen, Daniel1 1:02.36 6A Q

29.26 33.10

LAWR 18Oral, Alex2 1:08.81   13

32.32 36.49

FREEBauch, Sam3 1:13.70   12

35.83 37.87

MANHJones, Koby4 1:14.75   11

35.26 39.49

FREEKoonce, Graysen5 1:15.20   10

35.00 40.20

FREESong, Jason6 1:16.64   9

35.75 40.89

MANHChen, Nathan7 1:18.63   7

35.64 42.99

FREEOvsak, Felix8 1:20.00   5

37.34 42.66

LAWR 16Klish, Mateo9 1:22.95   4

37.48 45.47

LAWR 15Saint Onge, Thurston10 1:24.20   3

39.53 44.67

MANHBrueseke, Graham11 1:27.10   2

39.86 47.24

WARUDecker, Logan12 1:28.54   1

40.89 47.65

MANHDong, Kevin13 1:50.29

51.83 58.46

WARUWilson, Carson--- DQ

49.28 1:00.86

WARUAlverez-Chedzoy, Cieran--- DQ

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

6A Q 6A Qualifyimg3:37.30

6A C 6A Consideration3:48.17

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AFREE1 3:34.53 6A Q

1) Bateman, Anderson 2) Kempf, Eli

3) Bauch, Sam 4) Carnagey, Owen

24.73 50.76 26.55 55.85

26.03 54.20 25.53 53.72
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(Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AMANH2 3:40.11 6A C

1) King, Wallace 2) Bunger, Collin

3) Pfannenstiel, Cameron 4) Dunn, Jack

25.06 52.31 27.62 57.51

25.98 55.71 26.39 54.58

AWARU3 4:02.26   24

1) St. John, Noah 2) Grindal, Desmond

3) Romero-Canon, Enrique 4) Jeffries, Alexander

28.38 1:00.28 28.37 1:01.59

29.89 1:06.31 25.52 54.08

ALAWR4 4:06.28   22

1) Romero-Perez, Armando 17 2) Bierschbach, Aiden 17

3) Rhea, Garrett 16 4) Saint Onge, Thurston 15

29.21 1:00.36 26.73 59.05

27.85 59.69 30.68 1:07.18

BFREE5 4:12.39   20

1) Koonce, Gavin 2) Walter, Hank

3) Koonce, Graysen 4) Song, Jason

28.43 1:01.49 28.78 1:02.60

29.28 1:03.08 30.92 1:05.22

BMANH6 4:26.14   18

1) Giles-Alfonso, Bastian 2) Killian, Jackson

3) Garren, Turner 4) Brueseke, Graham

30.87 1:06.50 28.71 1:00.19

33.46 1:11.50 32.41 1:07.95

BLAWR7 4:27.49   14

1) Yung, Torin 16 2) Velasco-Crates, Alex 16

3) Seusy, Max 15 4) McCall, Junu 16

34.68 1:12.32 30.70 1:06.93

32.49 1:10.04 27.95 58.20

CFREE8 4:35.85   10

1) Graber, Weston 2) Bacani, Milo

3) Brunton, Nathaniel 4) Perrins, Issac

34.11 1:12.60 29.30 1:05.25

33.36 1:10.14 32.04 1:07.86

BWARU9 4:41.70   8

1) Hovestadt, Jacob 2) Heinen, Will

3) Barrios-Martinez, Marlon 4) Navarette, Eric

30.61 1:07.49 34.50 1:12.12

32.79 1:09.01 33.47 1:13.08

CMANH10 4:45.54   6

1) Chaffee, Dean 2) Meritt, William

3) McHugh, Lucas 4) Salazar, Claudio

31.69 1:09.18 32.39 1:08.50

34.56 1:12.88 33.28 1:14.98

CWARU11 5:22.09   4

1) Busch, Alexander 2) Stevens, Ash

3) Ault, Kellen 4) Walker, Isaiah

32.73 1:11.78 39.44 1:31.40

30.80 1:12.02 38.29 1:26.89

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Lawrence Free State High Schoo 429

2. Manhattan High School 326

3. Washburn Rural High School 289

4. Lawrence High School 266


